
From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Subject: 
Attach: 

Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org> 

Tuesday, June 16, 2020 2:22 PM 

ECN, BalboaReservoirCompliance (ECN) <balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org> 

FW: For review: Balboa Certification Hearing Transcript 

SF Planning 5-28-20 - bjl transcript.DOC 

From: Steven Vettel <SVettel@fbm.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 16, 2020 2:14 PM 

To: 'Susan Yogi' <SYogi@esassoc.com>; Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org>; Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC) 

<wade.wietgrefe@sfgov.org>; joe_kirchofer <joe_kirchofer@avalonbay.com>; Nora Collins 
<nora_collins@avalonbay.com>; Lutenski, Leigh (ECN) <leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org>; Hong, Seung Yen (CPC) 

<seungyen.hong@sfgov.org>; Steven Vettel <SVettel@fbm.com>; Kearstin Dischinger <kdischinger@bridgehousing.com> 

Subject: RE: For review: Balboa Certification Hearing Transcript 

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources. 

I made a few corrections for Planning to consider. Tracked in the attached. 

From: Susan Yogi [mailto:SYoqi@esassoc.com] 
Sent: Monday, June 15, 2020 2:20 PM 
To: Jeanie Poling (Jeanie.Polinq@sfqov.org); Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC); joe_kirchofer; Nora Collins 
(Nora Collins@avalonbay.com); Lutenski, Leigh (ECN); Hong, Seung Yen (CPC); Vettel, Steven (25) x4902; Kearstin 
Dischinger (kd isch i nqer@bridqehousi nq .com) 
Cc: Susan Yogi 
Subject: For review: Balboa Certification Hearing Transcript 

All, 

Attached is the draft transcript for your review. Please provide a set of consolidated edits to me by next Monday, June 22 
and the court reporter will finalize it. 

I hope you are all doing well! 

Susan K. Yogi 
Senior Managing Associate 

ESA I Environmental Science Associates 
415.962.8447 direct 
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